ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-

SUBRATA CHANDRA POLLE, LEARNED REGISTRAR

Case No. - OA 497 OF 2021
DR. SUMAN NANDA & ANR. - VERSUS - THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order

For the Applicant : Mr. Krishnendu Bera,

Advocate

 $\frac{7}{03.08.2022}$

For the Respondents : Mr. Gautam Pathak Banerjee,

Advocate

Mr. Krishnendu Bera, learned counsel appearing for the applicant has prayed for a leave to file a supplementary affidavit incorporating subsequent events after filing original application (OA 497 of 2021). He further submitted that the subsequent facts are very much necessary to be incorporated in the record for efficacious adjudication of the matter.

Mr. Gautam Pathak Banerjee, learned counsel for the State respondents does not oppose the prayer of the learned counsel for the applicant.

Considering the subsequent events took place after filing the original application, which has the close nexus with the dispute in question, as submitted by the learned counsel for the applicant, leave is granted to file supplementary affidavit. Accordingly, Mr. Bera submitted a supplementary affidavit (two sets) and the same be kept on record. A copy of the same has been served upon the learned counsel appearing for the State respondents.

Mr. Banerjee prays for filing reply to the original application along with the supplementary affidavit.

Considering the nature of the case, an opportunity is granted to file reply by 29th September, 2022.

(SUBRATA CH. POLLE) REGISTRAR

SCN.